

March 1, 2022

Secretary of the Commission Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

RE: Compliance Filing for the Transportation Electrification Portfolio Docket Nos. ET-2021-0151/0269 (consolidated)

Dear Secretary:

Enclosed please find the compliance tariffs for the Transportation Electrification Portfolio, filed contemporaneously with the Education and Administration Budget for Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro ("Evergy Missouri Metro") and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy Missouri West")(collectively, the "Company"), pursuant to the *Report and Order* issued on January 12, 2022 in the above-referenced dockets.

Also enclosed are clean and red-lined versions of the proposed revisions to the Clean Charge Network tariff ("Schedule CCN") recommending an increase to the number of maximum available EV charging stations within each territory.

Thank you for your consideration of these tariffs. Please contact me directly at (816) 652-1120 or tia.alexander@evegy.com if you require further information.

Sincerely,

Isl 7ia Alexander

Tia Alexander

Sr. Regulatory Analyst

Enclosure: Letter of Transmittal

**Compliance Tariff Sheets**